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Country Org. Rank/ Title Name E-mail:
0 I. Full Members
1 Brazil DHN-BR VAdm Fernando Palmer Fonseca int.rel@dhn.mar.mil.br
2 Brazil DHN-BR Capt. Wesley Cavalheiro int.rel@dhn.mar.mil.br
3 Brazil DHN-BR Capt. Carlos A. Medeiros de Albuquerque albuquerque@dhn.mar.mil.br
4 Colombia CIOH Capt. Estaban Uribe Alzate jefcioh@dimar.mil.co
5 Colombia CIOH P.O. Dagoberto Uriel David Viteri ddavid@dimar.mil.co

Cuba ONHG
6 France SHOM Ing. en Chef Yves Guillam yves.guillam@shom.fr

Guatemala
7 Jamaica SMD Mr. Calvin Thompson Calvin.Thompson@nla.gov.jm

México DGAOHM
8 Neetherlands RNHS Mr. Erwin Wormgoor e.wormgoor@mindef.nl
9 Suriname MAS Mr. Freddy Delchot fdelchot@mas.sr

Trinidad & Tobago
10 United Kingdom UKHO Capt. Vaughan Nail internationalrelations.ukho@ukho.gov.uk
11 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Jeffrey Bryant Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk
12 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Paul Bradley Paul.Bradley@ukho.gov.uk
13 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Phillip Parker Phil.Parker@ukho.gov.uk
14 United Kingdom UKHO Ms.  Kellie James Kellie.James@ukho.gov.uk
15 United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Mark Aspden Mark.Aspden@UKHO.gov.uk
16 United States of America NOAA Ms. Kathryn Ries kathryn.ries@noaa.gov
17 United States of America NOAA Mr. Craig Winn Craig.winn@noaa.gov
18 United States of America NOAA Mr. Christiaan Van Westendorp Christiaan.vanwestendorp@noaa.gov
19 United States of America NOAA Mr. Eric Frey Erich.Frey@noaa.gov
20 United States of America NAVOCEANO Mr. Erich Villalobos Eric.villalobos@navy.mil
21 United States of America NGA Mr. Peter Doherty Peter.m.doherty@nga.mil
22 United States of America NGA Mr. Michael Swedberg Michael.L.Swedberg@nga.mil
23 United States of America NGA Mr. Chad Schoene Chad.R.Schoene@nga.mil
24 United States of America NAVOCEANO Mr. Greg Emery greg.emery@navy.mil

Venezuela DHN-VE

II. Associated Members
25 Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Dwight Gardiner dcg@candw.ag
26 Antigua & Barbuda Lt. Cdr. Wayne Mykoo wam@candw.ag
27 Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Hugh Mack mackhc2@hotmail.com
28 Barbados Capt. George Fergusson fergusson@sunbeach.net
29 El Salvador Ingineer Carlos Henrique Fiqueroa cfigueroa@cnr.gob.sv

Guyana
30 Haiti SHOH Mr. F. Serge Mitton S_mitton@hotmail.com
31 Haiti SEMANAH Capt. Georges E. Daniel
32 Honduras Oscar Delgado 
33 Honduras Javier Diaz javierd_hn@yahoo.com

Nicaragua
Panama
Santa Lucia

34 St. Kitts and Nevis Mr. Nigel Herbert nigel507@hotmail.com

III. IHB
35 IHB Capt. Hugo Gorziglia hgorziglia@ihb.mc
36 IHB Capt. Federico Bermejo fbermejo@ihb.mc
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IV. Observers
Bahamas

37 Belize Mr.  Andrew Coc.
38 British Virgin Islands Capt. Gamaralala Ge Nawaratne (Pat) PNawaratne@gov.vg

Dominica
39 Grenada Mr. Anthony Belmar charlie@spiceisle.com

Rep. Dominicana
St. Vincent & The Grenadines

40 Jeppesen Mr. Geoffrey Dean Geoffrey.dean@jeppesen.com
41 Jeppesen Mr. Eivind Mong Eivind.mong@jeppesen.com
42 Jeppesen Mr. Dmetrius "Jimmy" Zuidema Demetrius.Zuidema@boeing.com
43 ESRI Capt.(R) Rafael Ponce rponce@esri.com
44 Caris/PAIGH Mr. Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com
45 Caris Mrs. Karen Hart Karen.hart@caris.com

SevenCs
46 Brooke Ocean Mr. Derrick Peyton 
47 Brooke Ocean Mrs. Ashley Fowler
48 Pelydryn Dr. Wynn Williams wyn@pelydryn.co.uk
49 Konsgberg Mr. Jan Haug Kristensen jan.heug.kristensen@kongsberg.com


